News Release
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TREASURY BILL RESULTS

Applications were opened on 24 August 2005, at the Bank of Jamaica for a total of
$800,000,000.00 treasury bills to be dated Friday, 26 August 2005 and redeemed on Friday, 25

November 2005 (91 days) and Friday, 24 February 2006 (182 days).

The results are as follows:

Amount Applied for
Amount Allotted

Full Allotment (price)
Full Allotment (yield)
Partial Allotment (price)

Partial Allotment (yield)

Percentage Partial Allotment

Average Discount

Average Yield

182 Days

$ 841607 200

$ 500 000 000
94.02690 — 93.86901
12.73999% - 13.09875%
93.86846

13.10000%

86.11416%

12.24%

13.03%

91 Days

514 839 300
300 000 000

96.97071 — 96.88406
12.53002% — 2.89996%
96.88405
12.90000%
81.57636%
12.38%

12.78%

Total nominal amount of treasury bills outstanding as at 26 August 2005 is $3,750,000,000.00.

Applications for the next issue of treasury bills must be lodged at the Bank of Jamaica by 11:30
a.m. on Wednesday, 21 September 2005
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