News Release 24 August 2005

## TREASURY BILL RESULTS

Applications were opened on 24 August 2005, at the Bank of Jamaica for a total of \$800,000,000.00 treasury bills to be dated Friday, 26 August 2005 and redeemed on Friday, 25 November 2005 (91 days) and Friday, 24 February 2006 (182 days).

## The results are as follows:

	182 Days	91 Days
Amount Applied for	\$ 841 607 200	514 839 300
Amount Allotted	\$ 500 000 000	300 000 000
Full Allotment (price)	94.02690 – 93.86901	96.97071 – 96.88406
Full Allotment (yield)	12.73999% - 13.09875%	12.53002% - 2.89996%
Partial Allotment (price)	93.86846	96.88405
Partial Allotment (yield)	13.10000%	12.90000%
Percentage Partial Allotment	86.11416%	81.57636%
Average Discount	12.24%	12.38%
Average Yield	13.03%	12.78%

Total nominal amount of treasury bills outstanding as at 26 August 2005 is \$3,750,000,000.00.

Applications for the next issue of treasury bills must be lodged at the Bank of Jamaica by 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 21 September 2005

## **Bank of Jamaica**